\$40.00 121188

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick FUERTES	11/25/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROQUETTE FRERES
Street Address:	LESTREM
City:	LESTREM
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	62136

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12118885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: kmauldin@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0600-1033-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Patch

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020933 FRAME: 0412

500536950

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned,

Patrick FUERTES	
2. Avenue Kennedv	
59130 LAMBERSART FRANCE	
TIMIOL	
have invented a certain new and useful invention entitle AT LEAST ONE INTERNAL DEHYDRATION PRODUC	METHOD FOR PREPARING A COMPOSITION CONTAINING
AT LEAST ONE INTERNAL BEHT BRATION PRODUC	; and
	, 0.10
WHEREAS, ROQUETTE FRERES	
a corporation of	ice
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of ac invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United St which may be obtained therefor;	quiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said ates and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do here Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigneeting, as described in the patent application filed in the	igns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said
and in and to all patents of the United States and in any invention, as fully and completely as the same would ha	ve been held by us had this Assignment and sale not
been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall	vest irrevocably in said Assignee.
We further agree upon request, without additional execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transuccessors and assigns, or as the said company may desirable.	sferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives,
The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to instank spaces when received from the Patent and Trade	sert the Serial Number and filing date in the above mark Office.
United States which may be issued for said invention to and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title ar covered thereby.	and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successored interest in and to said patents and inventions
Nov. 25th, 7002	Patrick FUERTES
Date	
•	
Date	
Date	
	•
Dota	
Date	
Defe	
Date	

PATENT REEL: 020933 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 05/12/2008